

GR-1132-2013-R-415-2023

Order:- 28 _____ Dated 29.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Regular PO is on leave .

Ld.J.M. Kalna is the incharge .

The sole accused on court bail is absent and is represented U/S-317 Cr.P.C through a petition .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Witnesses are present by filing hazira through Ld.APP .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix 06-06-2026 for evidence .

Inform .

Accused on court bail shall remain as before .

Debojit Das

ACJM, Kalna(In-charge)